
FAC Junior A Basketball League 2024-2025 version 2

Teams: 
Okotoks Junior High (OJ)​ Red Deer Lake (RDL)

St. John Paul II Collegiate (JP)​ Strathcona Tweedsmuir (STS)

St. Francis of Assisi (StFa) Heritage Heights (HHTS) (girls only)

Meadow Ridge (MR) Highwood  (HW) (boys only)

Notre Dame Collegiate (NDC) 
(boys only)

Westmount (WM) (girls only)​

G= Girls Play first​ B= Boys play first

Date Schedule (team listed first is host)

“Tiered” League Games League Games with Possible Zone 
Ranking Implications (J)

Tue Dec 
10 (B)​

MR vs STFA
RDL vs STS

AWAY GAMES

HOME GAMES

Tue Dec 
17 (G)

JP2 vs RDL
OJ vs MR
HW vs STS (boys)
HH vs STS (girls)

STFA vs WM (girls) (~3:45 start)
STFA vs NDC (boys) (3J)

Tue Jan 7 Bye week for most of us. Most schools return to class, could be a 
‘reschedule’ week if something before 
Xmas gets weird. 

Tue Jan 14 
(B)

STS vs JP2
RDL vs OJ
MR  vs St FA

NDC vs HW (boys)
WM vs HH (girls)(~3:45 start)

Tue Jan 21 
(G)

JP2 vs MR
OJ vs STS
STFA vs RDL

HW vs NDC (boys)
HH vs WM (girls)(~3:45 start)

Tue Jan 28 
(B)

STS vs WM (g)/ NDC (b)
JPII vs HH (g) / HW (b)
RDL vs MR
StFA vs OJ

(~5:00 start)



Tue Feb 4 
(G)

MOVED 
TO FEB 5th

HH vs RDL (g)
RDL vs RDL(b)
NDC vs MR(b)
WM vs MR (g) (~3:45 
start)
OJ vs JPII

Wed Feb 5 
STS vs StFA (if possible)

Tue Feb 11 
(B)

MR vs STS
HH vs StFA (g)
HW vs StFA (b)
JPII vs OJ

RDL vs NDC (boys)
RDL vs WM (girls)(2J) (~5:00 start)

Playoffs

Wed Feb 27 (B) Quarterfinals​ Tiered and sorted as necessary, but typically: 

6 @ 3​ 5 @ 4

Tue March 4 (G) Semifinals​ Number 1 seed hosts lowest remaining seed, 
Number 2 seed hosts higher remaining seed​

Thurs March 6 (B) League finals and third place games.

March 7/8  SCZ weekend. 


